External Gear Pumps
Series J
 AZPJ-...
 Fixed pumps
V = 12...16 cm3/rev
RE 10 094/05.12
Overview of contents
Contents Page

4/28 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics AZPJ    RE 10 094/05.12
AZ P J – x x – 016 R C B 20 M B 18009 S xxxx
Ordering code
External gear units Single pumps “SILENCE PLUS”
 Function
 P = Pump
 Series
2x = Reinforced bearing Ø 20
Version
 1 = Phosphatized, pinned
2 = Chromatized, pinned
Size (J)
012 = 12.0 cm3/rev
014 = 14.0 cm3/rev
016 = 16.0 cm3/rev
 Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
 Special
design *)
 Valve adjustment
200 xx = PRV 200 bar
xxx 11 = FCV 11 l/min
18009 =  PRV + FCV
180 bar, 9 l/min
 Rear cover
B = Standard
D =  PRV residual flow
internal
T =  PRV residual flow
external
E =  FCV residual flow
external
S =  FCV residual flow
internal
V = PRV + FCV
 Seals
M = NBR
P = FKM
K = NBR, SSR in FKM
 Drive shafts  Front cover  Line ports
 Suitable front cover
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5
B  P B
 Square flange
Centering Ø 80 mm 20  Rectangular flange
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8
O R
 SAE J 744 82-2 A
2-bolt flange
Ø 82.55 mm
30  Rectangular flange
N Dihedral claw M P
 2-bolt mounting
Centering Ø 50 mm
Q
Straight keyed shaft
SAE J 744 16-1
R O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 36.47 mm
R
Splined shaft
SAE  J 744 16-4 9T
R  C C
 SAE J 744 101-2 B
2-bolt flange
Ø 101.6 mm

Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGAZPJ    RE 10 094/05.12 5/28
AZ P GGSS – x x – 032/022/016/005 R C B 20  20  20  20 K B
 Ordering code
External gear units Multiple pumps
 Function
 P = Pump
Series
B =  1.0...7.1 cm3/rev *)
F =  4.0...28 cm3/rev
N = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
G = 22.5...100 cm3/rev
*) Standard
S =  4.0...28 cm3/rev **)
T = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
U = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
**) SILENCE
J = 12.0...16 cm3/rev ***) ***) SILENCE PLUS
 Series, relates to pump
section 1
1x = Standard bearing
2x = Reinforced bearing
Version, relates to pump
section 1
 1 = Phosphatized, pinned
2 = Chromatized, pinned
Size
 corresponding to each series
 Direction of rotation
R = cw, L = ccw
 Rear cover
relates to last pump section
B = Standard
  Seals
M = NBR
P = FKM
K =  NBR, SSR in FKM
     Shaft seal relate to pump
section 1
 Drive shafts
 relates to pump part 1
 Front cover
 relates to pump part 1
 Line ports
 every pump parts
 Series B:  Suitable front cover
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 25.38 mm 02
Thread, metric
DIN 3852 T1
 Series F, S, J:
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5 B B
 Square flange
Centering Ø 80 mm 20  Rectangular flange
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 36.47 mm 30  Rectangular flange
R
Splined shaft
SAE  J 744 16-4 9T R R
 SAE J 744 82-2 A
Centering Ø 82.55 mm
2-bolt mounting
 Series N, T:
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5 B B